

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

THURSDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI

WRIT PETITION NO: 33097 OF 2021

Between:

Md.Fathima Begum, W/o Late Abdul Quader

Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Represented by its Secretary, Department of Revenue Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The District Collector, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Bhongir. Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.
4. The Tahsildar, Yadagirigutta Mandal Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri. BANKATLAL MANDHANI presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue any appropriate Writ, Order or Direction more particularly in nature of Writ of Mandamus declaring the impugned order passed by the Respondent No.4 dated 29/09/2021 in Proceedings No. B/221/2021 -6 purported to be under Section 3(2) of the Telangana Assigned Lands (Prohibition of Transfer) Act,1977 cancelling the assignment certificate issued in favor of petitioner husband Late Mohammed Abdul Quader S/o Maulana Sab in respect of land in Survey No.314 admeasuring Ac.1-39gts situated at Saidapur Village, Yadagirigutta Mandal, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District as null and void being passed against a dead person as illegal, arbitrary, without jurisdiction, violative of Principles of Natural Justice, violative of legal and constitutional rights guaranteed under Article 14 and 300-A of Constitution of India and consequently direct the Respondent no. 1 to 4 to not to dispossess the Petitioner in respect of land in Survey No.314 admeasuring Ac.1-39gts situated at Saidapur Village, Yadagirigutta Mandal, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District and pass

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri BANKATLAL MANDHANI Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Secretary, Department of Revenue State of telangana, Secretariat Hyderabad.
2. The District Collector, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Bhongir. Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.
4. The Tahsildar, Yadagirigutta Mandal Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.

are directed to show cause on or before 23-12-2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition/appeal and the affidavit/memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Post on 23.12.2021.

SD/- K. VENKAIAH
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Secretary, Department of Revenue State of Telangana, Secretariat Hyderabad.
2. The District Collector, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Bhongir. Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.
4. The Tahsildar, Yadagirigutta Mandal Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.(RR1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition And affidavit)
5. One CC to SRI. BANKATLAL MANDHANI Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad [OUT].
7. One spare copy.

HIGH COURT

AKSO
AARJ

DATED:09/12/2021

Post on 23-12-2021



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.33097 of 2021