

.HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.33097 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.09.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. List on 08.10.2025. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>in W.P.No.33097 of 2021</u> This application is filed seeking to permit the proposed petitioner Nos.2 to 13 to come on record as writ petitioner Nos.2 to 13 being legal heirs of deceased writ petitioner No.1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who submitted that sole petitioner has died and prays to allow the application. Learned Assistant Government Pleader reported no objection. In view of the submission and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>EVV,J</u> BV	Transferred to I/O folder before correction